PRELIMINARY
18-Mb DDR-II SRAM Two-word
Burst Architecture
CY7C1316V18
CY7C1318V18
CY7C1320V18
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05177  Rev. *A  Revised July 31, 2002

its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Ordering Information[1]
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
300 CY7C1316V18-300BZC BB165A 13 x 15 mm FBGA Commercial
CY7C1318V18-300BZC
CY7C1320V18-300BZC
250 CY7C1316V18-250BZC BB165A 13 x 15 mm FBGA Commercial
CY7C1318V18-250BZC
CY7C1320V18-250BZC
200 CY7C1316V18-200BZC BB165A 13 x 15 mm FBGA Commercial
CY7C1318V18-200BZC
CY7C1320V18-200BZC
167 CY7C1316V18-167BZC BB165A 13 x 15 mm FBGA Commercial
CY7C1318V18-167BZC
CY7C1320V18-167BZC
Package Diagram
QDR RAMs and Quad Data Rate RAMs comprise a new family of products developed by Cypress, Hitachi, IDT, Micron, NEC and
Samsung technology.
165-Ball FBGA (13 x 15 x 1.2 mm) BB165A
51-85122-*B
PRELIMINARY
CY7C1316V18
CY7C1318V18
CY7C1320V18
Document #: 38-05177  Rev. *A Page 24 of 24
Document Title: CY7C1316V18/CY7C1318V18/CY7C1320V18 18-Mb DDR-II SRAM Two-word Burst Architecture
Document Number: 38-05177
REV. ECN NO.
ISSUE
DATE